 2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005982A-page 1
MIC5528
Features
• Input Voltage Range: 2.5V to 5.5V
• Fixed Output Voltages Down to 1.0V
• ±2% Room Temperature Accuracy
• Low Quiescent Current 38 µA
• Stable with 2.2 µF Ceramic Output Capacitors

 2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005982A-page 19
MIC5528
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (March 2018)
• Converted Micrel document MIC5528 to Micro-
chip data sheet DS20005982A.
• Minor text changes throughout.
MIC5528
DS20005982A-page 20  2018 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005982A-page 21
MIC5528
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC5528-1.1YMX-T5: MIC5528, 1.1V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 6-Lead
XTDFN, 500/Reel
b) MIC5528-1.1YMX-TR: MIC5528, 1.1V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 6-Lead
XTDFN, 5,000/Reel
c) MIC5528-2.8YMX-T5: MIC5528, 2.8V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 6-Lead
XTDFN, 500/Reel
d) MIC5528-2.8YMX-TR: MIC5528, 2.8V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 6-Lead
XTDFN, 5,000/Reel
e) MIC5528-3.3YMT-T5: MIC5528, 3.3V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 6-Lead
TDFN, 500/Reel
f) MIC5528-3.3YMT-TR: MIC5528, 3.3V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 6-Lead
TDFN, 5,000/Reel
g) MIC5528-3.3YMX-T5: MIC5528, 3.3V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 6-Lead
XTDFN, 500/Reel
h) MIC5528-3.3YMX-TR: MIC5528, 3.3V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temperature Range, 6-Lead
XTDFN, 5,000/Reel
Device: